12-13-2000

R



TEET

11.27.00

101547973

Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached origin	Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Name of conveying party(ies): Zia Chishti, Andrew Beers	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Align Technology, Inc.		
Nature of conveyance:	851 Martin Avenue		
☑ Assignment	Santa Clara, CA 95050		
☐ Merger	Janua Siara, 677 00000		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other:			
Execution Date:	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/556,022			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
document should be mailed:			
Bao Q. Tran	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Align Technology, Inc.	☑ Enclosed		
851 Martin Avenue			
Santa Clara, CA 95050			
DO NOT USE	THE CDACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and			
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
any analysis sopy is a mass sopy or the stigman assuments.			
/			
Bao Q. Tran	11/8/1		
Reg. No. 37,955	((/0//))		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
	' '		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3			

12/13/2000 GTON11

00000042 09556022

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT, Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

November 2000 Date of Deposit Land Yaven Signature

Cheryl Power
Typed Name of Person
Signing Certificat

PATENT

REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0686

Docket No.: AT00074

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, INVENTOR(S), of address(es), hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of invention:	TEETH	
Date(s) of execution of D	eclaration: October 23, 2000	
Filing Date:	4/20/00	
Application No.:	09/556,022	; and

WHEREAS, ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, located at 851 Martin Avenue, Santa Clara, California, 95050, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0687 Assignment Docket No.: AT00074

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 11/7/2000

Zia Chishti

Dated: 7 Nov 2000

RECORDED: 11/27/2000

Andrew Beers

PATENT REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0688